CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 22nd day of May, 2013, served the true and
correct original, along with six (6) copies, of the foregoing documents’ upon the WUTC,
via the method(s) noted below, properly addressed as follows:

Steven V. King Hand Delivered

Secretary and Executive Director U.S. Mail (first-class, postage

Washington Utilities and Transportation prepaid)

13002011311 e en Park Drive SW x  Overnight Mail (UPS)
vergreen Park Drive = e

PO Box 47250 Facsimile (360) 586-8203

Olympia, WA 98504-7250 x  Email (records@wutc.wa.gov)

] hereby certify that I have this 22nd day of May, 2013, served a true and correct
copy of the foregoing documents upon parties of record, via (via US Mail and Email),
properly addressed as follows:

Courtesy Copy (via e-mail):

Gregory Kopta: - gkopta@utc.wa.gov
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

1300 S Evergreen Park Drive SW, PO Box 47250

Olympia WA 98504-7250

On Behalf of Cbeyond Communications LLC:

Arthur A. Butler aab@aterwynne.com
Ater Wynne LLP

~~ 601 Union Street, Suite 50T —
Seattle, WA 98101-3981

Charles E. (Gene) Watkins, Esq. gene.watkins@cbeyond.net
Stephen J. Kennedy sik@aterwynne.com

On Behalf of Commission Staff:

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski jcameron@utc.wa.gov
Attorney General of Washington

1400 S Evergreen Park Drive SW

PO Box 40128

Olympia WA 98504-0128

' Due to its voluminous nature, Appendix A has been provided in electronic format only.
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On Behalf of Level 3 Communications LLC

Gregory Diamond greg.diamond@level3.com
Level 3 Communications, LLC

1025 El Dorado Boulevard

Bloomfield CO 80021-8869

On Behalf of Integra Telecom of Washington, Inc.:

Doug Denney dkdenney@integratelecom.com

Integra Telecom, Inc., Suite 500
1201 NE Lloyd Boulevard

Portland OR 97232
Kim Isaacs kdisaccs@interatelecom.com
Kim Wagner kim.wagner@integratelecom.com

On Behalf of U.S. Department of Defense (DOD):

Kyle J. Smith, Esq. Kyle.j.smith124.civ@mail.mil
General Attorney

Regulatory Law Office (JALS-RL)

U.S. Army Legal Services Agency

9275 Gunston Rd. , Suite 1300

Fort Belvoir, VA 22060

Stephen S. Melnikoff, Esq. Stephen.s.melnikoff.civ@mail.mil

August Ankum PHD gankum@gsiconsulting.com
Patrick Phipps pphipps@gsiconsulting.com

On Behalf of tw telecom of Washington, llc:

Pamela H. Hollick pamela.hollick@twtelecom.com
tw telecom

4625 W. 86th St., Suite 500

Indianapolis, IN 46268

Mark Trinchero marktrinchero@dwt.com
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400

Portland OR 97201-5630

K.C. Halm kchalm@dwt.com
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

1919 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 800

Washington, DC 20006-3401

Alan J. Galloway alangalloway@dwt.com
Debbie Reed debbiereed@dwt.com
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On Behalf of Charter Fiberlink

Michael Moore michael.moore@chartercom.com
Charter Communications

12405 Powerscourt Drive

St. Louis MO 63131

Mark Trinchero marktrinchero@dwt.com
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400

Portland OR 97201-5630

Alan J. Galloway alangalloway@dwt.com
Debbie Reed debbiereed@dwt.com

On Behalf of Public‘ Counsel

Simon ffitch simonf(@atg.wa.gov
Attorney General of Washington

Public Counsel Section

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000

Seattle WA 98104-3188

Lisa W. Gatken _ Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov
Stefanie Johnson stefaniej(@atg.wa.gov
Carol Williams . : carolw(@atg. wa.gov

I hereby certify that I have this 22nd day of May, 2013, served a true and correct
copy of the foregoing documents upon parties of record, via US Mail, properly addressed
as follows: '

Integra Telecom of Washington, Inc.
Integra Telecom of Washington, Inc.
6160 Golden Hills Drive

Golden Valley, MN 55416

Cbeyond Communications, LLC
Cbeyond Communications, LLC
320 Interstate North parkway
Atlanta, GA 30339

Level 3 Communications, LLC
Level 3 Communications, LLC
1025 Eldorado Blvd.
Broomfield, CO 80021
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I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
the foregoing is true and correct.

DATED this 22nd day of May, 2013, at Seattle, Washington.

o

Debbie Dern, Assistant to Timothy J. O’Connell
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